

Cr.Appeal-04/2022 (CIS-04/2022)

Order no.03

21.01.2023

Today is fixed for S.R & L.C.R.

No steps are taken by the parties.

L.C.R is received. S.R of notice upon respondent no.1 is received after service but S.R of notice upon respondent no.2 is not received.

Ld.Members of Local Bar Association neither take steps nor take part in any proceeding of court today vide its resolution dated 21-01-2021 on account of sudden demise of Ld.Advocate Prasanta Kumar Roy.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 25-04-2023 for S.R and appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Rampurhat  
JO CODE-WB00770