

Cr. Appeal. -04/ 2022 (CIS-04/2022)

CNR NO WBBB050002362021

Order No.05

14.07.2023.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Ld. advocate for the appellant is present today by filing hazira.

S/R of respondent no.02 not returned after service.

Hence, appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent no.02.

To 05-09-2023 for steps upon respondent no.02.

Sd/-

A.D.J, Rampurhat

JO CODE -WB00770